S 000

200506230003 13480 21.00

Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate A
, AL
B6/23/2005 03:12:49PM FILED/CERT

1

W(MA th~- .
When Recorded Réthirn To: )

First American Title Com an

P.O. Box 27670 B

Santa Ana, CA 92799 ‘Q?), (.C%‘Cj L‘,

Attn: Loss Mitigation Title Services

MODIFICATION OF
MORTGAGE NOTE AND MORTGAGE

THIS MODIFICATION OF NOTE AND MORTGAGE is made this | U1 day of

F;ef v D::M}f , 2005, by and between SHAE H WHITNEY, AN UNMARRIED PERSON
(hereafter thé "Mortgagors") and MIDFIRST BANK, an Oklahoma Corporation, (the
"Mortgagee/Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, on January 04, 2001, SHAE H WHITNEY, executed that certain Mortgage Note
In the amount of Eighty Nine Thousand Four Hundred Seventy Two Dollars and No Cents

($89,472.00) in favor of HAMILTON MORTGAGE CORPORAT ION, AN ALABAMA
CORPORATION (the "Note"); and

WHEREAS, on January 04, 2001, SHAE H WHITNEY, executed that certain Mortgage, in
tavor of HAMILTON MORTGAGE CORPORATION, AN ALABAMA CORPORATION, which
mortgage was filed for record in the Office of the Judge of Probate of SHELBY County, Alabama in
Volume 2001-00921, and transferred and assigned to COMMERCIAL FEDERAL MORTGAGE
CORPORATION recorded in Instrument Number 2001-00922/; further, said mortgage transferred and

assigned to MidFirst Bank and recorded in Instrument Number 20031010000682650/, (the
"Mortgage"); on the following real property, to wit:

~ if;.'i¢:hffll':
Being the same

pr;)perty CO
and recorded in Deed Book 2001-00920, in SHELBY County, Alabama.
Parcel #138281005071000

Loan Modification Page 1 of 4

MMC #49352995




WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend and modify the Mortgage Note and Mortgage

l'o change the face principal amount of the Mortgage Note to Eighty Eight Thousand Eight Hundred
Forty Two Dollars and Forty One Cents ($88,842.41); and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend and modify the Mortgage Note and Mortgage to
-the Maturity Date from January 01, 2031

WHEREAS, the parties hereby agree that the interest rate shall be 7.500%, and the new
principal and interest payment will be Six Hundred Forty Eight Dollars and Two Cents ($648.02) and
an escrow payment of One Hundred Ten Dollars and Sixty Two Cents ($110.62) for a total new
payment of Seven Hundred Fifty Eight Dollars and Sixty Four Cents ($758.64) starting on February

01, 2005. Mortgagors understand that the escrow portion of the payment, which consists of property
taxes and hazard insurance, is subject to change.

NOW, THEREFORE, for Ten Dollars ($10.00) and other good and valuable consideration,
the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

. All references in the Mortgage Note and Mortgage shall mean and refer also to the
Modification of Mortgage Note and Mortgage.

2. All reterences in the Mortgage Note and Mortgage shall mean and refer to the amount of
Eighty Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Forty Two Dollars and Forty One Cents($88,842.41) instead of
the amount of Eighty Nine Thousand Four Hundred Seventy Two Dollars and No Cents ($89,472.00).

3. Except as expressly provided herein, each and every other provision of the Mortgage Note
and Mortgage shall remain in full force and effect.

4. This Modification of Mortgage Note and Mortgage may be executed in counterparts, which
when taken together shall constitute one original.

Loan Modification Page 2 of 4

MMC #49352995




SHAE H WHITNEY
Printed Name: '437 J:sj ~ Msss

2) A\ A A QU
Printed Name: (. (/K
STATE OF ALABAMA )

SHELBY COUNTY )

The undersigned, N otary Public in and for said C unty, itn said State, hereby certify that SHAE
H WHITNEY, whose names are signed to the foregoing instrument and who are known to me

Given under my hand and official seal on this the [’ }f day of A
n T
R “ﬂ.... A N ..-A /€
Notary Public !
My commission expires: 5 e
LLoan Modification Page 3 of 4

MMC # 49352995




|
. b
.
) '
* »

480 4/4 $21.00

2@@50623@0@313d df 5 béte o
Shelby Cnty Judge O ro ,
B | 06/23/2005 03:12:49PM FILED/CERT

MORTGAGEE

MIDFIRST BANK.

1/, ¢( ’ an Oklahoma Corporation

R

(1)

‘an . Craig-Parker - Vice Presiden
A Al v esident

Printed Name:

f

(2 VA4 el | £ /
- %3
>\ \\\\ | :"“”“““_”“I:q/l/ s
, ¢ > .“ ‘
. £ S én'ﬂ
.I. “ .

Printed Name:

..‘-'m_—-“'h-“bl—n‘——.ﬁ—-u___—__‘-_--“---

| <O1AE:. RYAN J. MOODY : -

K @Q Oklahoma County E Notary Public

' N / { Notary Public in and for : .. , : o

E =YL State of Oklahoma 5 My COIIMISSION expires: _3_&1_&1\

. Commission # 00013876 Expires 8/18/08 |

S
—--1--—--—.—I----——“-i---r————1—-——-—-—-“—-——-—-__“-_--

Loan Modification Page 4
of 4
! MMC # 49352995 )




